
MBC XC Boys Varsity

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Loudonville 00:18:54.15 33

2 Mansfield Christian 00:20:22.02 68

3 St. Peter's 00:20:39.19 72

4 Central Christian 00:21:03.90 75

5 Lucas 00:21:37.95 95

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Crestline 00:25:34.61 3
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MBC XC Boys Varsity

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Loudonville 00:18:54.15 6 33

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 665 Conner Portz 00:17:51.13 1

2 3 667 Josh Wittel 00:18:08.95 3

3 8 664 Hunter Polen 00:18:45.02 7

4 9 668 Wesley Zuercher 00:19:13.59 8

5 15 663 Riley Irvin 00:20:32.06 14

6 17 666 Isaac Wittel 00:20:52.04 (16)

2 Mansfield Christian 00:20:22.02 6 68

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 678 Ben Crouch 00:18:44.95 6

2 11 682 Seth Them 00:19:25.80 10

3 12 677 John Adams 00:19:26.62 11

4 16 681 Cooper Stigall 00:20:41.72 15

5 28 683 Ben Williams 00:23:31.00 26

6 32 680 Brock Rentzel 00:29:50.03 (29)

3 St. Peter's 00:20:39.19 6 72

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 688 Zach Keffalas 00:18:01.28 2

2 6 689 Corey Schenkelberg 00:18:41.09 5

3 14 686 Grant Farragher 00:19:33.18 13

4 26 684 Caden Brubaker 00:23:19.58 25

5 29 685 Joey Couch 00:23:40.81 27

6 34 687 Nate Hart 00:35:05.69 (30)

4 Central Christian 00:21:03.90 5 75

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 655 Dakota Kerby 00:18:10.64 4

2 10 654 Micah Dodson 00:19:22.20 9

3 13 656 William McFadden 00:19:32.05 12

4 23 658 Seth Nussbaum 00:22:38.75 22

5 30 659 Dylan Woods 00:25:35.87 28

5 Lucas 00:21:37.95 8 95

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 674 Nicholas Pfeiffer 00:21:06.21 17

2 19 673 Nathan Pfeiffer 00:21:06.32 18

3 20 676 Kalem Warner 00:21:19.80 19

4 21 670 Cole Fairchild 00:22:17.07 20

5 22 671 Zack Kruppa 00:22:20.35 21

6 24 675 Antonio Restelli 00:23:01.23 (23)

7 25 672 Devin Norfleet 00:23:10.06 (24)

Printed: 10/17/2020 10:41:59 AM Page: 2 of 3



MBC XC Boys Varsity

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 665 Conner Portz JR 00:17:51.13 Loudonville

2 2 688 Zach Keffalas JR 00:18:01.28 St. Peter's

3 3 667 Josh Wittel JR 00:18:08.95 Loudonville

4 4 655 Dakota Kerby JR 00:18:10.64 Central Christian

5 0 661 Danny Kiser JR 00:18:33.62 Crestline

6 5 689 Corey Schenkelberg JR 00:18:41.09 St. Peter's

7 6 678 Ben Crouch SR 00:18:44.95 Mansfield Christian

8 7 664 Hunter Polen FR 00:18:45.02 Loudonville

9 8 668 Wesley Zuercher JR 00:19:13.59 Loudonville

10 9 654 Micah Dodson SO 00:19:22.20 Central Christian

11 10 682 Seth Them JR 00:19:25.80 Mansfield Christian

12 11 677 John Adams SR 00:19:26.62 Mansfield Christian

13 12 656 William McFadden FR 00:19:32.05 Central Christian

14 13 686 Grant Farragher SR 00:19:33.18 St. Peter's

15 14 663 Riley Irvin SR 00:20:32.06 Loudonville

16 15 681 Cooper Stigall SO 00:20:41.72 Mansfield Christian

17 (16) 666 Isaac Wittel FR 00:20:52.04 Loudonville

18 17 674 Nicholas Pfeiffer SO 00:21:06.21 Lucas

19 18 673 Nathan Pfeiffer SO 00:21:06.32 Lucas

20 19 676 Kalem Warner FR 00:21:19.80 Lucas

21 20 670 Cole Fairchild FR 00:22:17.07 Lucas

22 21 671 Zack Kruppa FR 00:22:20.35 Lucas

23 22 658 Seth Nussbaum FR 00:22:38.75 Central Christian

24 (23) 675 Antonio Restelli SO 00:23:01.23 Lucas

25 (24) 672 Devin Norfleet JR 00:23:10.06 Lucas

26 25 684 Caden Brubaker SR 00:23:19.58 St. Peter's

27 0 669 Colby Crawford FR 00:23:22.85 Lucas

28 26 683 Ben Williams SO 00:23:31.00 Mansfield Christian

29 27 685 Joey Couch SR 00:23:40.81 St. Peter's

30 28 659 Dylan Woods SO 00:25:35.87 Central Christian

31 0 660 Malachai Dawdy FR 00:27:13.80 Crestline

32 (29) 680 Brock Rentzel FR 00:29:50.03 Mansfield Christian

33 0 662 Mason Lash-Delong SO 00:30:56.40 Crestline

34 (30) 687 Nate Hart FR 00:35:05.69 St. Peter's
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